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2493 .

Date of
Registration.

Name.

Qualification.

Residence.

17 Jan.,

4 Sept., .

10 Nov.,
8 July,
15 May,
25 Feb.,
14 Dec.,
29 July,
10 Aug.,
19 Nov.,

5 Jan.,

11 Dec.,
19 July,
11 Deec.,
4 Oct.,
16 Dec.,

2 June,
11 Sept.,
24 July,
27 Oct.,
19 June,
30 Jan.,

2 June,
13 July,

3 Nov.,
26 Nov.,

15 Mar.,
18 Sept.,

20 Sept.,

12 Feb.,
17 Jan.,
25 July,

20 Jan.,
21 July,
27 Jan.,
20 May,
21 May,
9 Jan.,
16 Mar.,
21 Dec.,
12 Feb.,

1923
1905

1911
1895
1928
1936
1926

1925

1933
1907

1910

1911
1929
1936
1907
1908

19156
1923
1902
1903
1902
1933
1926
1896
19256
1908

1933
1901

1890

1924
1902
1907

1911
1936
1936
1904
1881
1911
1911
1935
1924

Haase, William John Henry

Hair, John Alexander

Hales, Norman St. Clair

Hall, Sidney George Herbert

Halliwell, Stanley Living-
stone Revill

Hamilton, Dorothy Helen ..

Hamilton, Stanley Stuart

Hamilton, William Hunter . .

Hamilton, William Rutherford

Hammond, Graham Linton
Isitt

Hammond, Harry

Hanan, Frederick Arthur
Hanan, Gordon Royland
Hanna, John Ernest

Hannon, Michael Joseph

Hanron, Nora

Hansen, Albert James
Harkness, Gordon Frederick
Harley, Oliver Cromwell
Harman, Victor Edward
Harris, George Charles Z.
Harris, Oliver Thurston
Harris, Parke Zinzan
Harrop, Clarence Reginald
Halley
Hart, David Edward

Haskins, Guy

Hawksworth, John
Hay, Annie

Hay, Charles William

Hay, Daniel Neilson
Hayns, Claude
Haywood, Leo Paul

Heatherington, Percy Ridley

Heenan, Denis William

Hefford, John Richard Herrick

Heighton - Hiorns, Claude
Leonard

Helms, Richard

Henaghan, William Thomas

Henderson, William Alfred

Henry, Neil Scott

Herdson, Cecil Hastings

Registered under section 7 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1921-22

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

. | Registered under section 3 of the Dentists

Amendment Act, 1911

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupilage

Bac. Den. Surg. Univ. N.Z., 1928

Certificate of Proficiency in Dental Surgery,
Univ. N.Z., 1936
Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1925

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1925
Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1933

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 2 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1911

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1929

Lic. Den. Surg., R. Coll. Surg., Eng., 1906

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners,
1ssued after three years’ a,ppreutlceshlp

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z,, 1911 .

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1923

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners granted under
the provisions of section 2 of the Dentists
Act Amendment Act, 1891

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1932

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1926

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupilage

Certificate of Proficiency in Dental Surgery,
Univ. N.Z., 1925

Registered as holding foreign certificate recog-
nized by the New Zealand University under
section 15, subsection (2), of the Dentists Act,
1908

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1932

Certificate xssued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of registration under the Dentists Act
of Victoria, recognized by the New Zealand
Dental Board of Examiners

Registered under section 7 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1921-22

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 2 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1910

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1936

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1936

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

In practice at the date of the passing of the
Dentists Act, 1880

Registered under section 2 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1910

Registered under section 2 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1910

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1935

Registered under section 7 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1921-22

554 Hawker Street, Wel-
lington.
Cambridge.

Wellington.
Oxford Street, Levin.

435 Papanui Road, Christ-
church.

9a Grass Street, Welling-
ton.

13 St Leonard’s Road,
-Mount Eden, Auckland.

Powderham Street, New
Plymouth.

50 Islington Street, Dun-
edin.

Opunake.

Karori, Wellington.

Morrinsville.

2 Chapman Street, Inver
cargill.

Seddon Street, Raetihi,

64 Tees Street, Oamaru.

Nelson.

Three Mile Beach Road,
Kamo, North Auckland.

15 Scapa Terrace, Karori,
Wellington.

25 Fifield Terrace, Opawa,
Christchurch.

18 Te Awe Awe Street,
Palmerston North.

21 Holly Road, Christ-
church.

2 Lothian Street, Dunedin.
168 Westminster Street,
St Albans, Christchurch.
43 Belle Vue Road, Mount
Eden, Auckland.
Huntly.

30 Bennett Street, Papa-
nui, Christchurch.

22 Score Road, Gisborne.
England.

8 Alton Street, Nelson.

Tainui Street, Matamata.

36 Brightwater Terrace,
Palmerston North.

23 Portland Crescent, Wel-
lington.

Salvation Army Home,
Lorne Street, Auckland.

88 High Street, Danné-
virke.

14 Armagh Street, Christ-
church.

4 Beresford Road, Rose
Bay, Sydney, N.S.W.

39 Princes Street, Mussel-
burgh, Dunedin.

Maniapoto Street, Otoro-
hanga.

Norman Street, New
Plymouth.

4 Allendale Road, Mount
Albert, Auckland.



