DENTISTS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND—continued.

Date of Registration.	Name.	Qualification.	Residence.
17 Jan., 1923	Haase, William John Henry	Registered under section 7 of the Dentists	55A Hawker Street, Wel-
4 Sept., 1905	Hair, John Alexander	Amendment Act, 1921–22 Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners	lington. Cambridge.
10 Nov., 1911	Hales, Norman St. Clair	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 3 of the Dentists	Wellington.
8 July, 1895	Hall, Sidney George Herbert	Amendment Act, 1911 . Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after	Oxford Street, Levin.
15 May, 1928	Halliwell, Stanley Living- stone Revill	three years' pupilage Bac. Den. Surg. Univ. N.Z., 1928	435 Papanui Road, Christ- church.
25 Feb., 1936	Hamilton, Dorothy Helen	Certificate of Proficiency in Dental Surgery, Univ. N.Z., 1936	9A Grass Street, Welling- ton.
14 Dec., 1926	Hamilton, Stanley Stuart	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1925	13 St Leonard's Road Mount Eden, Auckland
29 July, 1925	Hamilton, William Hunter	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1925	Powderham Street, New Plymouth.
10 Aug., 1933	Hamilton, William Rutherford	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1933	50 Islington Street, Dun- edin.
19 Nov., 1907	Hammond, Graham Linton Isitt	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Opunake.
5 Jan., 1910	Hammond, Harry	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Karori, Wellington.
11 Dec., 1911	Hanan, Frederick Arthur	Registered under section 2 of the Dentists Amendment Act, 1911	Morrinsville.
19 July, 1929	Hanan, Gordon Royland	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1929	2 Chapman Street, Inver- cargill.
11 Dec., 1935 4 Oct., 1907	Hanna, John Ernest Hannon, Michael Joseph	Lic. Den. Surg., R. Coll. Surg., Eng., 1906. Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners	Seddon Street, Raetihi. 64 Tees Street, Oamaru.
16 Dec., 1908	Hanron, Nora	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners, issued after three years' apprenticeship	Nelson.
2 June, 1915	Hansen, Albert James	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1911	Three Mile Beach Road Kamo, North Auckland
11 Sept., 1923	Harkness, Gordon Frederick	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1923	15 Scapa Terrace, Karori Wellington.
24 July, 1902	Harley, Oliver Cromwell	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	25 Fifield Terrace, Opawa Christchurch.
27 Oct., 1903	Harman, Victor Edward	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	18 Te Awe Awe Street Palmerston North.
19 June, 1902	Harris, George Charles Z	Certificate of Board of Examiners granted under the provisions of section 2 of the Dentists Act Amendment Act, 1891	21 Holly Road, Christ church.
30 Jan., 1933 2 June, 1926	Harris, Oliver Thurston Harris, Parke Zinzan	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1932	2 Lothian Street, Dunedin 168 Westminster Street St Albans, Christchurch
13 July, 1896	Harrop, Clarence Reginald Halley	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	43 Belle Vue Road, Moun Eden, Auckland.
3 Nov., 1925	Hart, David Edward	Certificate of Proficiency in Dental Surgery, Univ. N.Z., 1925	Huntly.
26 Nov., 1908	Haskins, Guy	Registered as holding foreign certificate recognized by the New Zealand University under section 15, subsection (2), of the Dentists Act,	30 Bennett Street, Papa nui, Christchurch.
15 Mar., 1933 18 Sept., 1901	Hawksworth, John	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1932 Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after	22 Score Road, Gisborne England.
20 Sept., 1890	Hay, Annie Hay, Charles William	three years' apprenticeship Certificate of registration under the Dentists Act of Victoria, recognized by the New Zealand	8 Alton Street, Nelson.
12 Feb., 1924	Hay, Daniel Neilson	Dental Board of Examiners Registered under section 7 of the Dentists	Tainui Street, Matamata
17 Jan., 1902	Hayns, Claude	Amendment Act, 1921–22 Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after	36 Brightwater Terrace
25 July, 1907	Haywood, Leo Paul	three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners	Palmerston North. 23 Portland Crescent, Wellington.
20 Jan., 1911	Heatherington, Percy Ridley	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 2 of the Dentists	Salvation Army Home
21 July, 1936	Heenan, Denis William	Amendment Act, 1910 Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1936	Lorne Street, Auckland 88 High Street, Danne
27 Jan., 1936	Hefford, John Richard Herrick	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1936	virke. 14 Armagh Street, Christ
20 May, 1904	Heighton - Hiorns, Claude Leonard	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	church. 4 Beresford Road, Ros Bay, Sydney, N.S.W.
21 May, 1881	Helms, Richard	In practice at the date of the passing of the Dentists Act, 1880	
9 Jan., 1911	Henaghan, William Thomas	Registered under section 2 of the Dentists Amendment Act, 1910	39 Princes Street, Musselburgh, Dunedin.
16 Mar., 1911	Henderson, William Alfred	Registered under section 2 of the Dentists Amendment Act, 1910	Maniapoto Street, Otoro hanga.
21 Dec., 1935	Henry, Neil Scott	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1935	Norman Street, New Plymouth.
12 Feb., 1924	Herdson, Cecil Hastings	Registered under section 7 of the Dentists Amendment Act, 1921–22	4 Allendale Road, Moun Albert, Auckland.